Site Name

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

ND - NON DETECT

County

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Site Code

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

Sample Location Address

37 BURTON

42 BURTON

96 BURTON

3565 DEXTER RD

3615 DEXTER RD

3627 DEXTER RD

3685 DEXTER RD

3705 DEXTER RD

3739 DEXTER RD

3749 DEXTER RD

3769 DEXTER RD

3779 DEXTER RD

Analyte Code

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

Gelman Residential Well Sampling - 2017

Sample Number

LLH21549

LLH21533

LLH21529

LLH21502

LLH21501

LLH21505

LLH21504

LLH21500

LLH21496

LLH21499

LLH21498

LLH21511

Collect Date

6/20/2017
1:50:00 PM

6/20/2017
1:50:00 PM

6/20/2017
1:50:00 PM

6/21/2017
11:25:00 AM

6/21/2017
11:38:00 AM

6/21/2017
11:40:00 AM

6/21/2017
11:52:00 AM

6/21/2017
12:05:00 PM

6/21/2017
12:05:00 PM

6/21/2017
12:13:00 PM

6/21/2017
12:17:00 PM

6/21/2017
12:24:00 PM

Analysis Date

6/27/2017

6/26/2017

6/26/2017

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

Page 1 of 5

Analyte

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

CASNumber

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

Detection Level

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

Result

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Unit

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

Method

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

Comments

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.



Site Name

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

ND - NON DETECT

County

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Site Code

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

Sample Location Address

3827 DEXTER RD

3839 DEXTER RD

3460 DEXTER RD

3460 DEXTER RD

3537 ELIZABETH RD

3563 ELIZABETH RD

3563 ELIZABETH RD

3574 ELIZABETH RD

3586 ELIZABETH RD

3600 ELIZABETH RD

3639 ELIZABETH RD

3652 ELIZABETH RD

Analyte Code

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

Gelman Residential Well Sampling - 2017

Sample Number

LLH21506

LLH21497

LLH31608

LLHO06299

LLHO6301

LLH31610

LLHO6305

LLH21537

LLH21534

LLH21528

LLHO06302

LLH21546

Collect Date

6/21/2017
12:32:00 PM

6/21/2017
12:35:00 PM

8/1/201711:08:

00 AM

3/31/2017
10:06:00 AM

3/31/2017
10:58:00 AM

8/1/201712:17:

00 PM

3/31/2017
10:47:00 AM

6/20/2017
11:31:00 AM

6/20/2017
11:35:00 AM

6/20/2017
11:18:00 AM

3/31/2017
10:21:00 AM

6/20/2017
11:00:00 AM

Analysis Date

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

8/6/2017

4/6/2017

4/6/2017

8/6/2017

4/6/2017

6/26/2017

6/26/2017

6/26/2017

4/6/2017

6/27/2017
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Analyte

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

CASNumber

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

Detection Level

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

Result

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

0.002

0.002

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Unit

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

Method

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

Comments

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.



Site Name

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

ND - NON DETECT

County

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Site Code

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

Sample Location Address

3669 ELIZABETH RD

3669 ELIZABETH RD

3786 ELIZABETH RD

3789 ELIZABETH RD

3686 ELIZABETH RD

3500 ELIZABETH RD

3601 ELIZABETH RD

3573 ELIZABETH RD

3573 ELIZABETH RD

3550 ELIZABETH RD

3627 ELIZABETH RD

3627 ELIZABETH RD

Analyte Code

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

Gelman Residential Well Sampling - 2017

Sample Number

LLH31609

LLHO6303

LLH21545

LLH21535

LLH21531

LLH21544

LLH21527

LLH31613

LLHO6306

LLH21547

LLH31612

LLH31607

Collect Date

8/1/201711:31:
00 AM

3/31/2017
10:20:00 AM

6/20/2017
10:28:00 AM

6/20/2017
11:00:00 AM

6/20/2017
10:55:00 AM

6/20/2017
11:52:00 AM

6/20/2017
11:16:00 AM

8/1/201712:05:
00 PM

3/31/2017
10:46:00 AM

6/20/2017
11:37:00 AM

8/31/201711:50
:00 AM

8/31/201712:29
:00 PM

Analysis Date

8/6/2017

4/6/2017

6/27/2017

6/27/2017

6/26/2017

6/27/2017

6/26/2017

8/6/2017

4/6/2017

6/26/2017

8/6/2017

8/6/2017

Page 3 0of 5

Analyte

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

CASNumber

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

Detection Level

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

Result

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

0.001

0.001

ND

ND

ND

Unit

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

Method

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

Comments

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.



Site Name

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

ND - NON DETECT

County

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Site Code

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

Sample Location Address

3627 ELIZABETH RD

3530 ELIZABETH RD

3750 ELIZABETH RD

3615 ELIZABETH RD

3618 ELIZABETH RD

4470 JACKSON RD

44 LUELLA ST

116 LUELLA ST

105 MYRTLE

495 N Wagner Rd

50 WEST DELHI

75 W DELHI RD

Analyte Code

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

Gelman Residential Well Sampling - 2017

Sample Number

LLHO06300

LLH21536

LLH21548

LLH21540

LLH21539

LLH21541

LLH21543

LLH21530

LLH21503

LLH21512

LLH21542

LLH21507

Collect Date

3/31/2017
10:35:00 AM

6/20/2017
11:34:00 AM

6/20/2017
10:43:00 AM

6/20/2017
11:16:00 AM

6/20/2017
11:18:00 AM

6/20/2017
2:23:00 PM

6/20/2017
1:32:00 PM

6/20/2017
1:30:00 PM

6/21/2017
2:06:00 PM

6/21/2017
12:47:00 PM

6/20/2017
2:33:00 PM

6/20/2017
2:35:00 PM

Analysis Date

4/6/2017

6/26/2017

6/27/2017

6/26/2017

6/26/2017

6/26/2017

6/27/2017

6/26/2017

6/23/2017

6/26/2017

6/27/2017

6/23/2017

Page 4 of 5

Analyte

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

CASNumber

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

Detection Level

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

Result

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Unit

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

Method

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

Comments

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.



Site Name

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

Gelman Sciences Inc

ND - NON DETECT

County

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Site Code

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

GELSC

Sample Location Address

79 W DELHI RD

83 WEST DELHI

4061/4065 JACKSON RD

4061/4065 JACKSON RD

5130 JACKSON RD

5134 JACKSON RD

Analyte Code

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

CXPDX

Gelman Residential Well Sampling - 2017

Sample Number

LLH21538

LLH21509

LLH31611

LLH06304

LLH21532

LLH21508

Collect Date

6/20/2017
2:50:00 PM

6/20/2017
2:45:00 PM

8/1/201712:47:

00 PM

4/3/2017
1:35:00 PM

6/20/2017
3:02:00 PM

6/20/2017
3:02:00 PM

Analysis Date

6/26/2017

6/23/2017

8/6/2017

4/6/2017

6/26/2017

6/23/2017

Page 5 of 5

Analyte

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

DIOXANE,1,4-

CASNumber

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

123-91-1

Detection Level

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001

Result

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Unit

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

Method

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

8260 SIM

Comments

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.

This analysis is performed using
selected ion monitoring (SIM). Due to
the nature of 1,4-dioxane, results
reported below 0.005 mg/L should be
considered estimated.



